R B T P L T FERNC T N (O I R SR ST INP R T (N FY B

CONTRACT FOR ENGINEERING SERVICES
SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT NO. 1
TO THE PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT

STATE OF TEXAS §
COUNTY OF WILLIAMSON §

THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT to contract for engineering services is by and between
Williamson County. Texas, a political subdivision of the State of Texas. (the "County”) and
PBS&J, Ine. (the "Engineer”) and becomes effective when fully executed by both parties.
WHLERLEAS, the County and the Engincer executed a contract on June 27, 2007:

WHEREAS, the not-to-exceed fee in Exhibit 1, Section L, Item the agreement to $480,000; and,

WHEREAS. the “Compensation Cap’ in Lxhibit 1, Section 4, ltem 4.3 limits the maximum
amount payable under the agreement to $480,000; and,

WHEREAS, the Hourly Rates in Exhibit 11 are limited to the rates noted: and,
WHEREAS, it has become necessary to amend the agreement.
AGREEMENT

NOW., THEREFORE. premises considercd, the County and the Engineer agree that said contract
is amended as [ollows:

I.  The not-to-exceed tee in Exhibit I, Section 1. [tem 1. [ is hereby increased from $480,000 to
$865,000.

1. The Compensation Cap in Exhibit 1. Section 4, ltem 4.3 is hereby increased [rom $480,000
to $865,000.

1. The hourly Rates in the original Exhibit [T are hereby amended as shown in the attached
revised Exhibit [1.

All other provisions are unchanged and remain in full force and etfect,



IN WITNESS WHEREOL, the County and the LZngineer have executed this supplemental

agreement in duplicate,

o ;
By : e PN S
Signature

ENGINEER: ,©

M. Craig Hogan, [.E,

Printed Name

Sr. Vice President
Title

Date

[3N]

ooy
By: =

Stonature <~

~ Dan A. Gattis
Printed Name

_ County Judge
Title

FR = F= BaF
Date




*

EXHIBIT 11

HOURLY RATES

PBS&.)

1. Project Manager $154.93/hr
2. Scnior Ficld Representative $107,02/hr
3. Records Keeper $85.29/hr
4, Junior Field Representative $42.65/hr
S. Senior Engineer $139.93/hr

Pave'lex

I. 1 B Technician S45.00/hr
2. I ATechnician S50.00/he
3. Concrete Technician $50.00/hr
4. Density Technician $45.00/hr
5. Depth Check S45,00/hr
6. Sampling $50.00/hy
7. Cylinder Pick Up S45.00/hr
8. Vehicle Charge S35.00/trip
9. Geotechnical lnvestigations (2) 56,400/ per 2

Gorrondona

1. Project Manager S125.00/hr
2. Surveyor (RPLS) S105.00/hy
3. Survey Tech $75.00/hr
4, 2-Person Crew S105.00/h
5. 2-Person GPS Crew S135.00/hr
6. 3-Person GPS Crew S138.00



ATTACHMENT A

WORIK AUTHORIZATION NO. 2
This Work Authorization is made pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Agreement entered
into by and between Williamson County, Texas, a political subdivision of the State of Texas,
(the "County") and PBS&J [ne, (the "Engineer™).
Partl. The Engineer will provide the following engineering services:
Coustruction Engineering and Inspection (See Exhibits A, B, C&D)
Part 2. The maximum amount payable for services under this Work Authorization without
modification is $544.865.25.

Part 3. Payment to the Engineer for the scrvices established under this Work Authorization
shall be made in accordance with the Agreement.

art 4. This Work Authovization shall become eftective on the date of final acceptance ol the
parties hereto and shall terminate on March 07, 2010, unless extended by a Supplemental Work
Authorization.

Yart 5. This Work Authorization does not waive the parties™ responsibilities and obligations
provided under the Agreement,

Part 6. This Work Authorization is hereby accepted and acknowledged below.

ENGINEER: COUNTY:
PBS&J, Ine. . Williamson County, Texas ‘

£y i ;"
" &4 ’ PP S U { -. "t \(',' =
B)— 2 £ Lt } P Lo i-___ R %

“Signatire

N\

M. Craig Hogan, P.E. _Dan A. Gatlis
Printed Name Printed Name
Sr. Vice President ~ County Judge
Title Title
)/ A ‘}/ T Pl =8

Date Date




Project Name: RM 2338 (1.8, Woods (o IFM 3403)

ATTACHMENT A (con’t.)

LIST OF EXHIBITS

Exhibit A - Services lo be Provided by County
Exhibit B - Services to be Provided by Engineer
Exhibit C - Work Schedule

Exhibit D - Fee Schedule rhasced on appioved rates in PSA Exhibit 1 executed by
Commiissioners Conurt qetion)



EXHIBIT A
SERVICES TO BE PROVIDED BY COUNTY

The County will assist the Engincer by providing assistance, service, or data items as
required to advance the completion of assigned work authorizations.

¢ Provide existing data files, to include but not limited to:

o Survey data, graphic files, roadway design/geometry;

o Roadway construction plans, documents for current and past projects;

o Right-of-Way mapping;

o Available interface data for any projects adjacent to, crossing, and/or within
the immediate area of the defined project limits;

o Subsurface Udlity Fngincering (SUE) data and utility ownership/facility data;

and
o Planimetric layouts and/or related information.

* Approved environmental documents.
o Applicable special specifications, special provisions, and unit price bid tabulation.

e Provide dmely review, comment or direction, as required, to aid the Engineer in
completing an assigned task or maintaining the established project schedule.



EXHIBIT B
SERVICES TO BE PROVIDED BY THE ENGINEER
The Engineer will provide the additional support for Construction oversight, CE&I,
Materials Testing and Geotechnical Investigations in association with the RM 2338 (ID.B.
Wood to I'M 3405).
The Engineer will provide the following services. Work petrformed will include the
appropriate records and documentation in accordance with TxDO'T and Federal

requirements.

Construction Inspection

Provide project management.
* Inspect and document construction activities.
¢ DPerform material testing,

* Provide environmental observation and documentation including S\W3P reports,

WPAD, etc.
¢ Address requests for information (REFI).

* Assist in change order negotiations and prepare appropriate plan sheets and
change order documents.

® [Lvaluate and recommend approval of contractors” CPM schedules.

o Maintain a status report of change orders, REIs, barricade inspection reports,
schedule updates, shop drawing review and time extensions.

¢ ldenufy and assist i the resolution of construction issues thar arise.

e Assistin dispute negotiations and claim resolutions.

Materials Testing and Geotechnical Investigations
* Provide material testing as described in fee schedule.

e Conduct geotechnical exploration for bridge and retaining wall foundations as
described in fee schedule.



EXHIBIT C

WORK SCHEDULE
The Engineer shall complete the work authorization within 460 calendar days, commencing
upon the issuance of Notice to Proceed and receipt of documents to be provided by the
County as specified in Exhibit A.
Schedule of Anticipated Milestones
Signed NTP December 2, 2008
As Built Submuttal January 30, 2010

Project Close Ourt March 07, 2010



EXHIBIT D

CE&! Fee Estimate

Williamson County

PBS&J Statf

Rm 2338 (D.B. Wood to FM Project Manager Sr. Field Rep Records Keeper Jr. Field Rep Sr. Engineer Totais
3405) $15493 hr $107.02 Ihr $ 8529 'hr $ 4265 /hr $ 139983 /hr
Task HRS $ HRS $ HRS 3 HRS g HRS $ HRS S
Constructability Review 5 3 774.65 25 $ 287550 3 - $ 50 $ 11,19440) 110 | § 14,644 55
Pre-Construction Meeting 5 ‘5 774.65 15 $ 160530 $ - 3 - S 20 | § 2.379.95
Construction Insoection 150 $ 23.238.50 2700 $288.954 .00 S - 2700 $115.155 00 S 5550 | § 427.348350
Record Keeping 0 S 200 $ 21,404.00 75 S 6.396.75 180 & 7.677.00 $ 455 | & 35477.75
QA of Record Drawings 0 S - 100 $ 10.702.00 $ - 50 $ 2132.50 $ 150 |§ 1283450
QCAP 0 3 - 100 $ 10.,702.00 $ - $ - g 100 |9 10,702.00
760 $ 24.788.80 3140 § 336.042.80 75 S 639575 2830 $ 124,964.50 80 $ 1119440} 6385 1% ©503,387.25
CE&ITotal - § 503,387.25
CMT Total - $ 41,478.0C
Geotech Total - S -
Survey Total - S -
Estimated Project Total - $ 544,865.25

© 112472008




Pavelex Engingering and Testing. Inc CSJ: 2211.01-016, ete.
3988 HWY 230 East Ceunty: Williamson
Orinping Springs. TX 78620 Hwy: Rt42338

CMT ESTIMATE
SUMLERY OF ROADWAY QUANTIIIES SUAMARY OF TESTING
DELETFR
SALD 1005 WET
PHOCCTOR: £GAVAL |ORIOANICICYLINDEAS[MATERIA CEPTIE [BALL Fat ane
pTE2A COLPE SESTRITHILY ?U&‘.‘Ul " Ll i {?534‘4‘-'1\:»{‘)'1 TRivosaL | BECENT £ e (gest Lo HAULEG  JOENSITY [OHFECK bl Ebstizated | CLOE
132.200% Cntarkoert 25 12 cY
2422044 FLBS Iy AGr 4 37023 = 8 3 2 26 12 4
30U Prates Coti 24639 G ] {B)
314.2¢01 - AS7 20853 BAL {B)
213.2173 :“;i:;tg’\ [ 690 or 1 1 1 | (A) (B}
DGR HGA
2014 HICO4) TH B PG 19503 10N 1 2 3 | ] 1 1 1 (A)(B)
18-22
CCR HeA
V11201 (GCas Ty C 19580 TON 3 1 1 (A)(B)
SAC-B PG F0 22
-SRI
3102080 LA Ty CRG 27537 2] 1 {A)(B)
7C-22 ILEVEL W)
FLeneLt -
a o PAVEMEHT . '
53742050 STHUCTLRE 6904 sv (A)(B)
PEPAR (1G] o
Concrela Clasy 3 (b R4 549 (A 4
Contratn Clrzs & :?:2';'(:,’,_"[;'” Az o 2 2
Conrete Clss T S 51 . Y 3 a3 1
Coerretny Coann
o 1 1 i 1 {B)
Canirets Fow 4g) 1 1 1 1 (B)
iots 11 iry 2 6 3 2 5 4 3 26 | 12 4 2
T PRICE 50 55 1000 25 26 25 68 25 75 35 400 75 25
T0TALS 550 660 2000 150 75 51 408 100 225 910 | 4800 | 300 50
T01AL TESITaG 10228
Techmician Time HRS UNIT COST  TOTALS
1B Tach §] ih 0 estimated al tons per hour production rate and rips al hrs ¢a.
1A Tech 405 50 20250 estimated al 200 long per hour production rate and 35 trips at 1.5 hrs ea. TOTAL ESTIMATE __$41,478.00
Cone tech 27 50 1350 estimated al 18 taps at 2 hrs portage
Density Tech. 6 45 1620 estimated al 12 trips (@ 1 howr tesling any 2 hours portage
Depth Check a0 45 1350 estinated at 10 \rips @ 1 hour tesling ang 2 hours purtage
Sampling 20 50 15CC estimatea 10 trips at 3 s par irip
Cylinder Pick, 9 45 0 estimated irips at his per \ip
Vehicle Chaigs 86 50 4259 Chatyged by the Irip

TOTAL 30320

(A} Additional testing on a one test per source is required to meet the guide schedule for HMAC tasting Please see the Table below
{8) Assumes materialz are provideo by a QM or pre approved source 10 mect some testing requitemants

Tesling quantities may very Jue to cbjecl to change based on construclian plans not provided at the time of estimate.

Assuming all Ty C curb inlets are precast
Prices are based on quanlities shown. Reduclions in quantity may aflect unil prices.

ADDITIONAL TESTING FOR 341 SPECIFICATION

Test rumoer Cost lot!
M.croDeval 2 250 500
Coarse Agg.

Angularity 1 30 30

8'nder 1 200 Ly

Tack 1 200 %9
930




WY oA T4 1 % i ) ) 1
Wy S Progoct ol HESYY ST Poee Mot Doacdees Pass Lhiooteh

ATTACHMENT A
SUPPLEMENTAL NO.2 TO
WORK AUTHORIZATION NO, 1

This Work Authorization is made pursuant to the terms and conditions ol the Agreement entered
into by and between Williamson County, Texas, a political subdivision of the State of Texas,
(the "County'y and PBS&J, Inc. (the "Engineer").

Partl. The Engineer will provide the following engineering services:

No Change

[N AL et — o)

Part 2, The maximum amount payable (or services under this Work Authorization without
moditication is § 277,061.20.

Part 3. Payment (0 the Engineer for the services established under this Work Authorization
shall be made in accordance with the Agreement,

Part 4. This Work Authorization shall become effective on the date of final acceptance of the
parties hereto and shall terminate on December 31, 2008, unless extended by a Supplemental
Work Authorization.

Part 5. This Work Authorization does nol waive the parties’ responsibilities and obligations
provided under the Agreement. ¥-

Part 6. This Work Authorization is hereby accepted and acknowledged below.

ENGINEER: COUNTY:
PBS&J. Inc, Williamson County, Texas )
Byp A% bR PN By, Z —Z o
Signature - Stgnaturd
M. Craig Hogan, 7.5, _ Dan A, Gatlis
Printed Name Printed Name
Sr. Vice President ~ County Judge
Title Title
7 et
75

Date Date



