
1.• ·."'..dX

Supplemental # 2
Work Authorization NO.1

Contract No. Williams Drive/RM 2338

CONTRACT FOR ENGINEERING SERVICE.S
SUPPLEIVIENTAL AGREEl\'IENT NO.2

TO THE PROfESSIONAL SERVICES ACREEl\'IENT

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNT'Y OF \VILLIATvISON

THIS SUPPLElvlFNTAL AGREElvlENT to COllll'("lct for engineering services is by and between
\Villiamson County, Texas, a polilical subdivision of the State of'f'cxas, (the IICOUl1ty'j and
Kellogg Brown & Root Services, Inc .. a Delaware CQrporntion, located at 4100 Clinton Drive,
Houston, Texns 77020 (Ihe "El/gil/cer' l

) and becomcs effective when flilly executed by both
panics.

\VH EREAS, the C'o/ll/ry and the Engineer executed n contract on IVlnrch 25, 2008 and executed
Supplemental Agreement No.1 011 August 5,2008;

\VHEREAS, the not-to-excecd fce in Exhibit 1, Section 1, Item the agreement to $242,879.76;
and,

\VHEREAS, the "Compensatioll Cap" in Exhibit 1, Section 4, Item 4.3 limits the maximum
amount payable under the agreement lo S2(>7, IG7. 74~ and,

\VI-l EREAS, it has become necessnry to amend l he agreement.

AGREEJ\'IENT

NO\V, THEREFORE, premises considered, the C'OllJlly and the Engilleer agree that said contract
is amended as follows:

I. The not-to-exceed fcc in Exhibit 1, Section 1, Item I. I is hereby increased from
$242,879.76 to $281,529.72.
II. The Compensation Cap in Exhibit I, Section 4, Item 4.3 is hereby increased from
5267,167,74 to SJ25,OOO.OO.

A II other provisions arc unchanged and remai nil) I'u II force nnd effect.



Supplemental # 2
Worl< Authorization NO.1

Contract No. Williams Drive/RIVI 2338

IN \VITNI~SS WI·JEflEOF', the CVIIIII)' and the Eflgifleer have executed this supplememal
agreemenl in duplicate,

ENGINEER
Kellogg Brown & Root Services, Ine

. ' Ii'; ; : '(')' /II! /0(i "I "Iff (By. (I._(,l- \.. i I ~CL " .1 Yt
SigllHture X.'\YI

Willimn .'vl. ',1,,11

COUNTY:
Williamson County, Texas

BY_~~
Signature

Va-I eVl <2- (p;~
DellI A. Gdltls

Title

l \1
/ \1--,"::"'-'-'-" _

Dat~

Printed Name
,

Vicc Prcsident I
1,;'·,\ II \1,. I,
I ;' ,I ~ ". \\... {'

Printed Name

~~<IOWVV
Gsunt)' Judge

Title

II ) /~/()8
Date

../0
I '

I I
I



i 1 ", ( \. "
, "j ". "i I, 1

J j\ : \'\
Work Authorization No.3

Contract No. Williams Orive/RM 2338

ATTACI-Il\'IENT A
\VORK AlITlIOHIZATION NO.3

This \Vork Authorization is made pursuant to the terms and conditions of thc Agrcement entered
into by and between \Villiamson County, Texas, a political subdivision of the State of Texas)
(tile "COUI/ty") and Kellogg Brown & Root Services, Inc.) a Delaware Corporation, located at
4100 Clinton Drive, Houston, Texas 77020 (tlte "Engineer").

Partl. The Engineer will provide the following engineering services:
KBR, referred to iJl the contract as the "Engineer" shall provide the necessary engineering and
technical service for preparation of Plans, Specifications and estimates (PS&E) for construction
improvements to 1\1\1 2338 (\Villiams Drive) in \Viliiamson County from 0.30 rv1ile West of FM
3405 to 3.3 Nlile \Vest or IH 35.

Part 2. The maximum amount payable for services under this Work Authorization without
modification is $ 39,649.96.

Part 3. Payment to the Engineer tor the ~erviccs established under this \\lork Authorization
shall be madc in accordance wi th the Agreement.

Part 4. 'fhis \Vork Authorization shall become effective on the date of finnl acceptance of the
parties lH:reto and shall terminate on December 10, 2008, unless extended by a Supplemental
\Vork Authorization.

Part 5. 'rhis \Vork Authorization does not waive the parties' responsibilities and obligations
provideu under the Agreement.



Work Autllorization NO.3
Contract No. Williams Drive/RM 2338

ATTACHMENT A (con'f.)

Part 6. This Work Authorizatioll is hereby ncccpted nnd neknowlcdged below.

ENGINEER:
Kellogg BrolVll & Root Servi,ces, fllc .

• / " ..'/'1 'j.. (I
l3y .11th 0 ',IL" Jell ). /1

Signature /.

William IVI. !:i.rrll ill:-
Printed Namc

}
' f;' (\ ", '" \

Vice President I \, II \. ,"

Tille

\ \ \ <1 \1-"('-.\)[ _

Date

UST OF EXHIBITS

Exhibit A Services to be Provided by Counly

Exhibit Ii Services to be Provided by Engineer

Exhibit C Work Schedule

COUNTY:
Wi II iamson County, Texas

By: ~,d '~
Signat~

Title

II) Lg~/-=...::O&,------__
Date

Exhibit IJ Fec Schedule (!JU\t'/; flli (1J1l'''lJ'"t'd (lIfcs ill 1'.\'.·/ J:"Xlllhlf /I C.\"I'C!/!n! hy
('UIIIIIII.\\ioll('l'\ ( /llO'! (u.'/ioUJ



Work Authorization No.3
Contract No. VVilliams Drive/RM 2338

Williams Drive/RM 2338.. GEORGETOWN
County: Williamson

EXHIBIT "A"

SERVICES TO BE PROVIDED BY THE COUNTY

Services to be provided by the County will stay the same as it was in the original work
authorization.

A-1



Work Authorization NO.3
Contract No. Williams Drive/RM 2338

Williams Drive- GEORGETOWN
County: Williamson

EXHIBIT "B"

SERVICES TO BE PROVIDED BY THE ENGINEER

KBR, referred to in the contract as the "Engineer" shall provide the necessary engineering and
technical service for preparation of Plans, Specifications and estimates (PS&E) for construction
improvements to RM 2338 (Williams Drive) in Williamson County from 0.30 Mile West of FM
3405 to 3.3 Mile West of IH 35.

ROADWAY DESIGN CONTROLS (Function Code 160)

PLAN AND PROFILE SHEETS
The Engineer shall design proposed profile for the widening sections. All related plan sheets
and quantities shall be revised accordingly.

DESIGN CROSS SECTIONS
The Engineer shall create cross sections for the widening sections using the proposed profile.

Cross sections shall be created at 100 feet increments and at other locations as is appropriate
or as directed by the County. Cross sections shall include cross streets, drainage structures
and cross sections of existing driveways.

Cross sections are to be submitted on 11" x 17" paper with the following criteria:
• Scale: H= 1"= 10'
• V= 1":= 5' (Scale should be appropriate for project)
• Station interval: 50' Desirable

• 100' Maximum
• Additional intervals shown as necessary for clarity.

• Offset and elevation are to be shown for each change in grade. (crown points. change in
side slope, ditches, and top/toe of slopes)

• Grid is to be subtle, preferably a gray shade.
• Phasing cross sections should show phased construction with existing and proposed

features distinguished clearly from current phase.
• Text is to be legible
• Ditch grade (%) is to be shown between each cross section

DETERMINE CUT AND FILL

The Engineer shall determine the quantities of cut and fill for each cross section.

INTERSECTION LAYOUT
The Engineer shall design the Intersection layout for the widening sections utilizing the
proposed profile. The Engineer shall also re-design Del Webb intersection to accommodate an
additional right turn lane.

B-1



Work Authorization No.3
Contract No. Williams Drive/RM 2338

DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN (Function Code 161)

HYDRAULIC ANALYSls/DESIGN AT DEL WEBB

The Engineer shall re-design the hydraulic structure at Del Webb to avoid conflicting with water
line.

RE-DESIGN DRAINAGE DITCHES

The Engineer will redesign all drainage ditches at the widening section utilizing the proposed
roadway profile.

CULVERT LAYOUT

The Engineer will redesign the Culvert Layout sheets utilizing the proposed roadway profile.

SIGNING AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS (Function Code 162)

The ENGINEER shall redesign the signing and marking layout for the intersection of Williams
Drive at Wildwood as a signal system will be installed instead of the originally proposed flashing
beacon. All the quantities for the intersection shall be updated accordingly.

MANAGING CONTRACTED PS&E PE SERVICES (Function Code 164)

The Engineer will be required to attend additional four (4) Project Development Meetings to
discuss the progress of the project and design issues.

B-2



C01~

0015
0016

0017
0018

0028

PrCjed DevelCpT.ert M~Lr i1 #4 1
Prcpect Comp!e~r: ------------+----0+-------1

:~:f1Sl

~.W

F'

"

•
~
~----------------------~~-----

I-----~

KB~ Inc.
Work Authorization No.3

Wiliams DrivelRM 2338 - Georgetown
Exhibit "C'·

L1 Ear1y stO)I't potnt
V Eatt,· trush poJnl
c::::::J Etltty bar
&iiiiiiiiii Tot3I float b<)(

5iiiiI PrD9"=" bat
~Cri1lca'ba(

umm;lry D;l(
£ PrDQress polr'lt
V Critical point
o Summ~ry point
<> Sbrl miles10ne pOtr
o Finish mGestone pc



EXHIBIT "D"
RJ\12338

.fOB COSTW! DIRECT TOTAL PERCENTAGE

HOURS OVERJIEAO COST COST OF WORK

Al\D FEE AUTHORIZATIO;\,

KRR 276 $39.649.96 S65.52 539.715.48 100.00%

TOTAL 276 S39.649.96 S65.52 S39.715.48 100.00%

D-1


